Co-funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union

Odessa Polytechnic State
University

To the International Relations Office
of Universitat Politécnica de Valéncia

Within the framework of Erasmus+ Program, financed by European, Odessa Polytechnic State
University (OPSU) nominates the below listed of exchange students for the academic year
2022/2023.

The following

Viacheslav Shobik, Chairman of the Commission Vice-rector of the
International Relations

Anastasiia Gritchaenko, Vice-Chairman of the Commission Head of the International
Relations Office

Serhii Hutyria, Member of the Commission Director of the Ukrainian-

Spanish Institution

The selection process has ensured equal access and opportunities, and on the merits of
candidates, the committee has decided to nominee:

Shemonaieva Uliana shemonaieva.8865101@stud.op.edu.ua

1 100 A
Shkaran Bohdan shkaran.8865097 @stud.op.edu.ua 1 99 A
Seiiukova Anna seliukova.8865105@stud.op.edu.ua 1 98 A

Borovyk Mariia borovyk.8865110@stud.op.edu.ua 1 94
Bodnar Arsenii 93
22/04/2022

Viacheslav Shobik
Erasmus+ KA107 Coordinator

Signature and stamp




Odessa Polytechnic State

University

Uliana

Bohdan

Anna

Mariia

Arsenii

Shemonaieva

Shkaran

Seliukova

Borovyk

Bodnar

Electric
engineering

Cyber Security

Cyber Security

Cyber Security

Information
technology

Co-funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union

1 B2
1 B1
1 B1
1 B1
1 B1

50

49

48

47

45

25

25

25

25

25

22

23

100

99

98

94

93




	1 UPV. Template_Selection nominees.22.04.pdf
	2 UPV. Template_Selection nominees.22.04.pdf

