



To the International Relations Office of Universitat Politècnica de València

Within the framework of Erasmus+ Program, financed by European, Odessa Polytechnic State University (OPSU) nominates the below listed of exchange students for the academic year 2022/2023.

The following members composed the committee of selection:

Name	Position			
Viacheslav Shobik, Chairman of the Commission	Vice-rector of the International Relations			
Anastasiia Gritchaenko, Vice-Chairman of the Commission	Head of the International Relations Office			
Serhii Hutyria, Member of the Commission	Director of the Ukrainian- Spanish Institution			

The selection process has ensured equal access and opportunities, and on the merits of candidates, the committee has decided to nominee:

Nominees	E-mail	Cycle	Score 100	Mobility Semester A	
Shemonaieva Uliana	shemonaieva.8865101@stud.op.edu.ua	1			
Shkaran Bohdan	shkaran.8865097@stud.op.edu.ua	1	99	А	
Seliukova Anna	seliukova.8865105@stud.op.edu.ua		98	А	

Reserve list	E-mail	Cycle	Score 94	Mobility Semester	
Borovyk Mariia	borovyk.8865110@stud.op.edu.ua	1		А	
Bodnar Arsenii	bodnar.8865095@stud.op.edu.ua	1	93	А	

22/04/2022

Viacheslav Shobik

Erasmus+ KA107 Coordinator

Signature and stamp





	Name	Surname	Field of Study	Year of Study	Cycle/Level of Study	Spanish B1-B2 C1	Net Point Academic Performance	Net point CV	Net point Motivation letter	Total 100
1	Uliana	Shemonaieva	Electric engineering	3	1	B2	50	25	25	100
2	Bohdan	Shkaran	Cyber Security	3	1	B1	49	25	25	99
3	Anna	Seliukova	Cyber Security	3	1	B1	48	25	25	98
4	Mariia	Borovyk	Cyber Security	3	1	B1	47	25	22	94
5	Arsenii	Bodnar	Information technology	3	1	B1	45	25	23	93